
River View Black Bear Marching Band 
STATE MARCHING BAND FINALS 2019

Saturday, November 9, 2019         

8:45AM  Arrive RVHS - With sack lunch and already have eaten breakfast 
10:15PM  Load Equipment 
10:45PM  Load Yellow buses to leave 
1:30PM  Arrive Brunswick HS Stadium - $ concessions / shirts 
3:10PM  Meet Guides 
3:15PM  Enter Warm Up Area 
4:00PM  Exit Warm Up Area 
4:10PM  Gate 
4:15PM  State Marching Band Finals Performance! 
4:40PM  At buses, change into wind suits for awards 
5:15PM  Awards Ceremony 
5:40PM  At Buses 
5:45PM  Depart to Eat 
6:30 - 7:45PM Eat in Canton (see address below) 
9:45PM  Return to RVHS 

Brunswick HS address is...
Brunswick High School
3581 Center Road
Brunswick, Ohio 44212

We will be stopping to eat at:
Golden Corral
4910 Dressler Rd. NW
Canton, Ohio 44718          6:30PM

Additional Meals are $13.49 (Drink incl.) + tip & tax

Admission to State is:
• $8.00 for Adults
• $5.00 for Senior Citizens and school-aged children (5-18 yrs. old)
• Children 5 and younger are free
• $4.00 for programs (if no price change)
• $5.00 per car for parking

Remember:
• Applause and cheering only!
• Absolutely NO air horns or noisemakers of any type!  
• Commemorative T-Shirts are sold at the event.  They range in price from $20-$35.  

Credit cards are accepted at the event for t-shirt purchases.



River View Black Bear Marching Band 
STATE MARCHING BAND FINALS 2019

Other Reminders: 
1.  We will wear our wind suit jackets through warm up and not take them off until 

right before we perform (gate).  Your wind suit is part of your uniform! 
2. You will have to change quickly when we go back to the busses before awards.  

However… this change will ensure that we can leave Brunswick quickly to make it to 
the Golden Corral in Canton.

UNIFORM: Thoughts & Sayings:

• Uniform Black Bib Pants ★  We have been working for this since 
July!

• Uniform Jacket ★  What can you do better?

• Hat & Gauntlets (in Hat Box) ★  Practice how you want to perform!

• CLEAN white gloves (in Hat Box) ★  Nothing great ever happened without 
hard work!

• Current Gold T-Shirt ★  No one can do your job except you!

• Black Shorts ★  If what you did yesterday seems great, 
you must not have done much today!

• Band Ball Cap ★ Are you a good band or a great band?

• TALL Black Socks AND 
• CLEAN Black Band Shoes

★  Nobody ever said this would be easy, 
but it will be worth it!!

• Guard - Full Uniform and SILKS! ★  Energy is a decision more than a 
resource!

• Saxes - CLEAN Your Neck Straps ★ Know your music!

• Wind suits and warm layers! ★ Know your drill!

• SNACKS for trip - Consume on 
stops ★ If you follow, you’ll be late!


